Creating our future with renewable energy.





Corporate Name: RENOVA, Inc. Representative: Yosuke Kiminami, Founding CEO (Stock code: 9519 Tokyo Stock Exchange 1st) Contact: Kazushi Yamaguchi, CFO (TEL: +81-3-3516-6263)

Notice Selection as a Member of the JPX-Nikkei Index 400

RENOVA, Inc. (hereinafter "RENOVA") announce that it has been newly selected as a component of the JPX-Nikkei Index 400, which was jointly developed by the Japan Exchange Group, Inc., the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc., and Nikkei Inc.

The JPX-Nikkei Index 400 is a stock index consisting of "companies with high investment attractiveness to investors" that satisfies various requirements required by global investment standards, such as efficient use of capital and management perspective that is conscious of investors.

RENOVA will continue to expand our renewable energy power generation businesses and increase our corporate value to meet the expectations of our stakeholders.

RENOVA look forward to your support.

For details, please refer to the press release issued by the Tokyo Stock Exchange. (Address) https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/news/1044/b5b4pj00000491j6-att/data_e.pdf

[For inquiries about this release] Kenichiro Nose, Investor Relations Tel: +81-3-3516-6263 Email: ir@renovainc.com